
 
 

Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

January 10 – 16, 2022 
 
 

 
 
For Date: 01/10/2022  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

22-2098         0052 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-2099         0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-2100         0059 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-2101         0101:32 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - CONWAY RD 

 

22-2102         0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2104         0145 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-2105         0228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2106         0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2107         0232 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

22-2108         0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS & THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2109         0235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

22-2110         0248 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2111         0328:43 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-2114         0706 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2121         0753 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-2127         0829:53 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-2130         0843:24 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CIESLUK MARKET - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2144         1001 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

22-2149         1017:04 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2211] 250 GREENFIELD ROAD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2156         1053 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 



22-2166         1137 FRAUD/SCAM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-2189         1306 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-2194         1328 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2211] 250 GREENFIELD ROAD - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2204         1341:22 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCO] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCO - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

22-2205         1343 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2211         1355:40 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-2216         1420 SUMMONS SERVICE Negative Contact   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2144] 55 NORTH MAIN ST JLK REALTY LLC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2244         1600 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-2253         1632:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-2277         1645:47 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-2262         1711 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-2265         1719 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2272         1735:50 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + LEE RD 

 

22-2282         1755 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-2298         1854 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-2301         1909 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2302         1921:13 911 HANG UP Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - MAPPING IN AREA - ELM ST 

 

22-2314         2039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-2315         2042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2317         2049 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-2321         2108 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-2322         2109 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-2327         2122 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-2328         2122 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-2329         2141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-2330         2146:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 



 

22-2332         2147:00 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GRF5499] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

 

For Date: 01/11/2022  -  Tuesday  
 

22-2346         0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-2348         0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2350         0017 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-2351         0020:59 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2354         0038 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH ST 

 

22-2355         0042 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-2357         0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2359         0104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-2360         0106 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

22-2361         0112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8505] SITTERLY MOVERS - WHATELY RD 

 

22-2362         0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-2364         0141 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-2367         0230 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

22-2369         0244 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2371         0353 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-2373         0420 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

22-2376         0547 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-2377         0624 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD + STILLWATER RD 

 

22-2383         0720 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2384         0728 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-2386         0745:48 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3254] HOLY FAMILY CATHOLIC CHURCH - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-2406         0959 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-2407         1014 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

22-2410         1023:47 911 MIS DIAL Taken/Referred to Other Agency   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-2416         1100 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2422         1119:32 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU CRIMINAL APPLICATION   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH OF PERKARSKIS - CONWAY RD 

 Refer To Citation:    255798AB 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-4-AC 

        Refer To Summons:    22DRF-5-AR 

           Summons:    SHIPPEE, ALAN R      

           Address:    430 MARCH RD   ASHFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% 

                       ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF 

                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION 

 

22-2462         1337 HARASSMENT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-9-OF 

 

22-2475         1439:50 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-2495         1547:31 ODOR INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2497         1601:46 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [GIL] W GILL RD + MAIN RD 

 

22-2506         1631 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-2512         1654:53 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-2521         1727:37 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2528         1807 209A SERVICE Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BRAEBURN RD 

 

22-2544         1838 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

22-2554         1922 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2559         1934 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2565         2011 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

22-2570         2034 209A SERVICE Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BRAEBURN RD 

 

22-2587         2234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-2589         2235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-2593         2244 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2596         2246:43 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

22-2595         2247:09 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-2604         2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/12/2022  -  Wednesday  
 



22-2609         0019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2611         0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2612         0049 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2613         0059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-2615         0159:17 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2618         0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 

 

22-2620         0234 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-2621         0236 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-2622         0239 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS & THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2625         0313 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

22-2631         0537 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-2634         0559 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2635         0605 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2636         0639 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-2642         0736 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2658         0919:44 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-2674         1018:45 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-2676         1025:58 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 1400] DEERFIELD HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

22-2685         1118:43 Drill/Testing No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

22-2702         1218 FRAUD/SCAM Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-2710         1335 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

22-2714         1350 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

22-2715         1355 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2743         1548:07 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

22-2786         1835 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2805         1953 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 



 

22-2811         2003:41 ARREST Arrest(s) Made   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-2814         2010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2816         2012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-2819         2031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-2825         2048 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-2831         2106 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/13/2022  -  Thursday  
 

22-2861         0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2862         0024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2863         0029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2866         0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2868         0301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] MERRIGAN WAY 

 

22-2869         0304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2870         0311 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-2871         0311 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

22-2872         0312 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-2873         0313 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-2874         0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2875         0318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2876         0319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 

 

22-2877         0323 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

22-2879         0601 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF88SOCA] SOUTH COUNTY AMBULANCE HEADQUARTERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2880         0608 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-2881         0613 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2882         0613 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-2883         0637:25 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-2891         0732 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2892         0735:49 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-2894         0750 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-2895         0750 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-2897         0755:42 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-2898         0758 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

22-2902         0818:02 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PRIOR TO X36 - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

22-2903         0833 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

22-2905         0845 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION SERVED IN HAND   

  Location/Address:    [GRF BFMC] BAYSTATE FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER - HIGH ST 

 

22-2935         1043:26 COVER ASSIGNMENT Merge: 22-2923 By: 574   

          Location:    [DRF] COVER GRF STATION 

 

22-2948         1139:05 911 MIS DIAL No Action Required   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF] 600 BLOCK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-2970         1248 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN4321] CLIFFSIDE APARTMENTS - AMHERST RD 

 

22-2974         1319:08 NOTIFICATION Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] JONES RD + ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-2977         1332 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-2978         1334 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-2991         1427 COURT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

22-3026         1622:09 DRUNK Services Rendered   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF8195] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 

 

22-3045         1822 209A SERVICE Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BRAEBURN RD 

 

22-3049         1850 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

22-3052         1917 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-3062         1939 PAPERWORK SERVICE Could Not Locate   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2144] 55 NORTH MAIN ST JLK REALTY LLC - N MAIN ST 

 

22-3076         2124 TRAFFIC CONTROL Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 4-WAY CENTER - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-3082         2209 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-3083         2215:49 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-3093         2325 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 



22-3094         2327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 01/14/2022  -  Friday  
 

22-3097         0006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3099         0020 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-3102         0056:30 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-3105         0133 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-3107         0140 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3108         0152 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-3110         0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-3111         0238:03 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0346] FRANKLIN COUNTY LEAGUE OF SPORTSMENS CLUBS - RIVER RD 

 

22-3112         0300 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3113         0305 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF LAUNDRAMAT - ELM ST 

 

22-3114         0321 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8831] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

22-3115         0327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

22-3116         0327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

22-3117         0430 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1323] GOULET TRUCKING - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

22-3121         0611 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-3123         0744 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-3137         0855:19 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   

       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF3222] DEERFIELD POST OFFICE (OLD DEERFIELD) - OLD MAIN ST 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-5-AC 

 

22-3140         0916:07 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-3148         0945:18 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

22-3200         1348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-3213         1431:39 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 

 

22-3214         1433:05 911 HANG UP Call Given to an Officer   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-3223         1531:03 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDE W/INJURY Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST + GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-6-AC 

 



22-3247         1705:20 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-3252         1726:11 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

22-3261         1810:07 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-3267         1842:59 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

22-3274         1904:38 LARCENY Report Taken   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

       Refer To Incident:    22DRF-10-OF 

 

22-3292         2058:40 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [GRF] HIGHLAND AVE 

 

22-3311         2238 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

22-3318         2351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/15/2022  -  Saturday  
 

22-3323         0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3325         0030 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-3327         0047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3328         0052:05 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3331         0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS & THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3342         0309 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3343         0313 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-3344         0318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5304] BETTER.BIKE & PLAZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3348         0506:28 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3349         0533 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3095] LEO'S TABLE - N MAIN ST 

 

22-3361         0853:33 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

       Refer To Accident:    22DRF-7-AC 

 

22-3364         0915:08 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

22-3379         1006:40 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

22-3397         1136:42 ABANDONED 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] 41.7MM - ROUTE 91 NORTHBOUND 

 

22-3418         1416:46 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3436         1604 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 



22-3439         1607:09 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

22-3461         1717 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-3474         1758 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

22-3481         1836:34 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   

          Location:    [DRF] DEERFIELD PD'S 2606 LINE 

 

22-3483         1845 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-3510         2138 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

22-3515         2158:46 SHOTS FIRED Unfounded   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEHIND TATRO FARM - S MILL RIVER RD 

 

22-3516         2204:59 DISTURBANCE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9475] JAMES MARCIANO RESIDENCE - LOWER RD 

 

 

For Date: 01/16/2022  -  Sunday  
 

22-3535         0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3536         0029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

22-3537         0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-3541         0115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2059] AROMATIC FILLERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3544         0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3545         0244 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3546         0246 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3547         0246 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-3548         0248 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL & DES - N MAIN ST 

 

22-3550         0256 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-3551         0314 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

22-3577         0832 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-3595         1007 PATROL AREA No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] PORTER ST 

 

22-3611         1054:20 SAFETY HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3619         1110 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

22-3652         1327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

22-3655         1405 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 



 

22-3684         1546 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

          Location:    [DRF] MILL RIVER AREA 

 

22-3690         1556 PROPERTY DAMAGE Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + CONWAY RD 

 

22-3699         1634:57 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION CRIMINAL APPLICATION   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

        Refer To Summons:    22DRF-7-AR 

           Summons:    ANDERSON, LOGAN MARIE      

           Address:    33 HIGH ST Apt. #1   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

 

22-3704         1636 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

22-3709         1649:15 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    261230AB 

 

22-3714         1701 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3716         1704 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

22-3720         1707:30 CHECK WELFARE Call Cancelled   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2646] 6 THAYER ST - THAYER ST 

 

22-3732         1718:21 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHILDS CROSS RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

22-3749         1830:15 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

22-3766         1949:52 ODOR INVESTIGATION Investigated   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

22-3781         2058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

22-3783         2109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-3785         2116 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

22-3790         2141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 

 

22-3793         2150 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

22-3795         2207:02 OFFICER WANTED Building Checked/Secured   

  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

22-3804         2245 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

22-3812         2354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   

  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


